1	Robert Kern, Esq.	
2	Nevada Bar Number 10104	
3	KERN LAW, Ltd.	
	601 S. 6 th Street	Floatronically Filad
4	Las Vegas, NV 89101	Electronically Filed Dec 23 2021 10:15 a.m
5	(702) 518-4529 phone	Elizabeth A. Brown
	(702) 825-5872 fax	Clerk of Supreme Cour
6	Admin@KernLawOffices.com	
7	Robert@Kernlawoffices.com	
8		
	IN THE SUPRME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
9		
10)
	CLEMENT MUNEY; CHEF EXEC SUPPLIERS, LLC,	Supreme Court Case Number: 83869
11)
12	Appellants,) District Court Case Number:
13	VS.) A-19-803488-B
	DOMINIQUE ARNOULD,	
14	Respondent.))
15	F	
16))
10		()
17		
18	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
19		
19		
20	APPEAL FROM THE EIGHTH	I JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
21		
22		Robert Kern, Esq.
22		Nevada State Bar No.10104
23		KERN LAW Ltd.
24		601 S. 6th Street
		Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
25		Tele: 702-518-4529
26		Fax: 702-825-5872
27		Email: Robert@Kernlawoffices.com Admin@Kernlawoffices.com
41		
28		Attorney for Appellants

Electronically Filed 12/23/2021 10:00 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

Robert Kern, Esq.
Nevada Bar Number 10104
KERN LAW, Ltd.
601 S. 6th Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101
(702) 518-4529 phone
(702) 825-5872 fax
Admin@KernLawOffices.com
Attorney for Defendants

 $28|_{1}$

argument, etc.):

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

DOMINIQUE ARNOULD, Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, vs. CLEMENT MUNEY; CHEF EXEC SUPPLIERS, LLC; and DOES I through X,	Case Number: A-19-803488-B Dept. Number: 27 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF		
inclusive, and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive,	PROCEEDINGS		
Defendants/Counter-Claimants.)			
TO: Brynn White Dept 27			
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, as			
follows:			
Judge or officer hearing the proceeding:			
The Honorable Judge Nancy Alf			
Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested (a range			
of dates is not acceptable):			
November 4, 2021			
Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing			

Hearing held on that date. Number of copies required:

I hereby certify that on the 22nd day of December, 2021 I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit (none was required) on December 22, 2021. DATED this 23rd day of December, 2021. By: ___/S/ Robert Kern Robert Kern, Esq. NV Bar #10104 601 S. 6th Street Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 518-4529 Attorney for Defendants